## LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA EMERGENCY RESOLUTION NO. 22-10-08 REPEALING GENERAL CURFEW

A RESOLUTION REPEALING EMERGENCY RESOLUTION NUMBERS 22-10-03, 22-10-04, AND 22-10-05; RESOLUTION 22-10-03 DECLARED A GENERAL CURFEW IN LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA DURING THE EMERGENCY RESULTING FROM HURRICANE IAN; RESOLUTION NUMBERS 22-10-04 AND 22-10-05 AMENDED RESOLUTION NUMBER 22-10-03.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS of Lee County, Florida, that Emergency Resolution Numbers 22-10-03, 22-10-04, and 22-10-05, resolutions declaring and revising a general curfew in Lee County Florida during the emergency resulting from Hurricane Ian is hereby repealed effective October 18, 2022.

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA, this 18<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2022.

ATTEST

KEVIN C. KARNES, CLERK

Deputy Clerk

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

County Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM FOR THE RELIANCE OF LEE COUNTY ONLY

Office of the County Attorney